Dongguan GongFu Electronics Co.Ltd. GFEFUSE® Focus: fuse holder and fuse
7H30L Series DC automobile fuse
1．Purpose and use
This series fuse is applicable to the rated DC voltage of 800V (750V) below, in the rated current of 50A-250A line, the
breaking capacity is 50KA, widely used in the charger. Charging pile, vehicle-mounted battery, vehicle-mounted circuit
system and integrated protection of inverter. At the same time, it has the characteristics of strong current limiting capacity,
large breaking capacity, short circuit breaking speed and so on. It can withstand temperature shock, mechanical vibration

Note: the agreed current and agreed time required by the customer can be negotiated with our company.
The characteristics of fuse will vary according to the use environment and surrounding design requirements. The
performance characteristics are obtained according to the rated constant temperature of 25 ℃
Dongguan GongFu Electronics Co.Ltd. GFEFUSE® Focus: fuse holder and fuse
6. Main parameters
NO: Product model
Rated current
（A） Breaking Capacity
（KA）
Rated voltage
DC (V)
Maximum
voltage drop
(mV)
1 7H30L50 50 800V/750V 200 50
2 7H30L60 60 800V/750V 180 50
3 7H30L70 70 800V/750V 180 50
4 7H30L80 80 800V/750V 180 50
5 7H30L100 100 800V/750V 180 50
6 7H30L125 125 800V/750V 180 50
7 7H30L150 150 800V/750V 180 50
8 7H30L175 175 800V/750V 180 50
9 7H30L200 200 800V/750V 180 50
10 7H30L225 225 800V/750V 180 50
11 7H30L250 250 800V/750V 180 50
7. Product scale:：
Dongguan GongFu Electronics Co.Ltd. GFEFUSE® Focus: fuse holder and fuse
Dongguan GongFu Electronics Co.Ltd. GFEFUSE® Focus: fuse holder and fuse